V23990-K359-F40-PM
datasheet
08 Aug. 2018 / Revision 2 1 Copyright Vincotech
Maximum Ratings
Tj = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Condition Value Unit
  MiniSKiiP PACK 2     1200 V / 50 A
  Features  MiniSkiip 2 housing

V23990-K359-F40-/5A/ -PM
With thin lid (2.8mm height) + thermal grease (2,5 W/mK, HPTP, silicone-based)
Ordering Code
V23990-K359-F40-/0A/ -PM
V23990-K359-F40-/0B/ -PM
V23990-K359-F40-/1A/ -PM
With std lid (6.5mm height)  + no thermal grease
Pad positions refers to center point. For more informations on pad design please see package data
V23990-K359-F40-/1B/ -PM
Outline
Text
Datamatrix
V23990-K359-F40-/5B/ -PM
Version
With thin lid (2.8mm height) + no thermal grease
With std lid (6.5mm height) + thermal grease (0,8 W/mK, P12, silicone-based)
With thin lid (2.8mm height) + thermal grease (0,8 W/mK, P12, silicone-based)
With std lid (6.5mm height) + thermal grease (2,5 W/mK, HPTP, silicone-based)
V23990-K359-F40-/4A/ -PM
V23990-K359-F40-/4B/ -PM
Ordering Code & Marking
V IN WWYY
NNNNNNNVV UL
LLLLL  SSSS